
Ohio River Valley Conference Cross Country Championship
Hanover, IN
Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Switzerland County 29 2 3 5 8 11 12 13 23:19.1 2:35.2
2 Southwestern  (Hanove 42 1 4 7 14 16 18 23:57.6 5:43.6
3 South Ripley 57 6 9 10 15 17 19 20 25:23.8 3:57.3

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Milan, Rising Sun, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
2 Ellie Keith, 9 22:06.9
3 Claire Rogers, 11 22:14.8
5 Lainie McAlister, 10 23:20.5
8 Ashlyn Covington, 11 24:10.9
11 Amber Detmer, 11 24:42.1
12 Carlee Boggs, 11 25:46.8
13 Jazmyn Blevins, 9 25:58.0

Total Time = 1:56:35.2     Total Places = 29

2. Southwestern  (Hanove
1 Victoria Gammons, 10 20:46.5
4 Olivia Simpson, 10 22:25.3
7 Kinsten Long, 10 24:03.5
14 Riley Zellers, 10 26:02.5
16 Sarah Schneider, 9 26:30.0
18 Jasmin Corral, 9 28:18.9

Total Time = 1:59:47.8     Total Places = 42

3. South Ripley
6 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

23:51.4
9 Chloe Ivey, 12 24:27.6
10 Virginia Minch, 11 24:39.7
15 Cheyenne Wood, 11 26:11.6
17 Margot Deslandes, 11 27:48.6
19 Maria Belisardi, 11 28:31.2
20 Mady Tingle, 10 29:52.9

Total Time = 2:06:58.9     Total Places = 57



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Victoria Gammons, 10 20:46.5 Southwestern  (Hanove
2 Elly Potts, 10 21:37.4 Milan
3 2 Ellie Keith, 9 22:06.9 Switzerland County
4 3 Claire Rogers, 11 22:14.8 Switzerland County
5 4 Olivia Simpson, 10 22:25.3 Southwestern  (Hanove
6 Allison Knoebel, 11 22:31.0 Shawe Memorial
7 Hannah Cooney, 9 22:35.2 Milan
8 5 Lainie McAlister, 10 23:20.5 Switzerland County
9 6 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

23:51.4 South Ripley
10 7 Kinsten Long, 10 24:03.5 Southwestern  (Hanove
11 8 Ashlyn Covington, 11 24:10.9 Switzerland County
12 9 Chloe Ivey, 12 24:27.6 South Ripley
13 10 Virginia Minch, 11 24:39.7 South Ripley
14 11 Amber Detmer, 11 24:42.1 Switzerland County
15 Carrigan Friend, 10 24:57.2 Rising Sun
16 Allene Peters, 10 24:58.9 Jac-Cen-Del
17 12 Carlee Boggs, 11 25:46.8 Switzerland County
18 13 Jazmyn Blevins, 9 25:58.0 Switzerland County
19 14 Riley Zellers, 10 26:02.5 Southwestern  (Hanove
20 Natalie Fiske, 11 26:09.7 Rising Sun
21 15 Cheyenne Wood, 11 26:11.6 South Ripley
22 Maggie Mossburger, 10

26:22.4 Rising Sun
23 16 Sarah Schneider, 9 26:30.0 Southwestern  (Hanove
24 Berkeley Neuman, 11 26:40.1 Shawe Memorial
25 Cassidy Nott, 12 27:26.7 Shawe Memorial
26 17 Margot Deslandes, 11 27:48.6 South Ripley
27 Sydnie Lawwill, 10 28:13.5 Rising Sun
28 18 Jasmin Corral, 9 28:18.9 Southwestern  (Hanove
29 19 Maria Belisardi, 11 28:31.2 South Ripley
30 Sarah Lillis, 12 29:16.0 Milan
31 Icia Calvo Zafra, 10 29:18.5 Switzerland County
32 Allison Peetz, 12 29:19.4 Jac-Cen-Del
33 20 Mady Tingle, 10 29:52.9 South Ripley
34 Savannah Steele, 11 34:23.5 Jac-Cen-Del
35 Rylee Reese, 9 37:34.7 Jac-Cen-Del


